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RESIDENTIAL PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE (RPRC) APPLICATION 

 
 

Section I- PROJECT  

 

ADDRESS:________________________________________________________________________ 

   

Section III- DESCRIPTION OF WORK:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Section III- CONTACT INFORMATION:  
 

 

APPLICANT: ________________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 

ADDRESS:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_  

PHONE:_______________________MOBILE:______________________EMAIL:_________________________________________________ 

  

 

PROPERTY OWNER: 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 

ADDRESS:________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

  

PHONE:_______________________MOBILE:______________________EMAIL:_________________________________________________ 

 

PROFESSIONAL::_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

ADDRESS:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

  

PHONE:____________________________________MOBILE:_________________________________________________________________ 

  

EMAIL:_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

  

Section IV- PROPERTY INFORMATION:  
 

Zone:_________________________ Tax ID (lot designation) _______________________________________________________ 
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Town of North Castle 
Residential Project Review Committee 

17 Bedford Road Armonk, New York 10504 
(914) 273-3542 (914) 273-3554 (fax) 

 
RPRC COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM 

 
This form represents the standard requirements for a completeness review for all 
Residential Project Review Committee submissions.  Failure to provide all of the information 
requested will result in a determination that the application is incomplete.  
 
Project Name on Plan: 
_________________________________________________________________________ 

Initial Submittal  Revised Preliminary  
 
Street Location: 
_________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Zoning District: ________ Property Acreage:________ Tax Map Parcel ID: _____________  
 
Date:____________________ 
 
DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY 

 
Date Filed: __________  Staff Name: _______________________ 
 
Preliminary Plan Completeness Review Checklist 
Items marked with a “ ” are complete, items left blank “ ” are incomplete and must be 
completed, “NA” means not applicable. 
 

1.  Plan prepared by a registered architect or professional engineer  
 

2.  Aerial photo (Google Earth) showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent 
properties and streets  

 
3.  Map showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent properties and streets  

 
4.  A locator map at a convenient scale 

 
5.  The proposed location, use and design of all buildings and structures  

 
6.  Existing topography and proposed grade elevations  

 
7.  Location of drives  

 
8.  Location of all existing and proposed site improvements, including drains, culverts, 

retaining walls and fences  
 



RPRC COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM 

Page 2 

9.  Description of method of water supply and sewage disposal and location of such facilities  
 

10.  The name and address of the applicant, property owner(s) if other than the applicant and 
of the planner, engineer, architect, surveyor and/or other professionals engaged to work  

 
11.  Submission of a Zoning Conformance Table depicting the plan's compliance with the 

minimum requirements of the Zoning District  
 

12.  If a tree removal permit is being sought, submission of a plan depicting the location and 
graphical removal status of all Town-regulated trees within the proposed area of 
disturbance.  In addition, the tree plan shall be accompanied by a tree inventory includes 
a unique ID number, the species, size, health condition and removal status of each tree.   

 
13.  If a wetlands permit is being sought, identification of the wetland and the 100-foot wetland 

buffer.   
 

 
More information about the items required herein can be obtained from the North Castle 
Planning Department. A copy of the Town Code can be obtained from Town Clerk or on the 
North Castle homepage: http://www.northcastleny.com/townhall.html 
 

 
_________ On this date, all items necessary for a technical review of the proposed site plan 

have been submitted and constitute a COMPLETE APPLICATION. 
 

 





AREAS

1 HADLEY ROAD   ARMONK, NY





PROPOSED FIRST

FLOOR =  2,982 sf.

PROPOSED

GARAGE

= 705 sf.

PROPOSED SECOND

FLOOR =  1,821 sf.

COVERED

PORCH =  144 sf.

COVERED

PORCH =  267 sf.

COVERED

PORCH =  86 sf.

1 HADLEY ROAD   ARMONK, NY

ATTIC=565

FIRST FLOOR      =  2,982 sf.

SECOND FLOOR =  1,821 sf.

GARAGE               =    705 sf.

PORCHES              =    497 sf.

ATTIC =    565 sf.

TOTAL                  =  6,570 sf.

NOTE:

BASEMENT AREA NOT

INCLUDED SINCE MORE
THAN 50% OF BASEMENT

IS BELOW GRADE
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:

DRAWING LIST

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE, TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE BUILDING CODE,
FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS, FIRE UNDERWRITERS, FHA
FRAMING STANDARDS, OSHA CODES AND BEST TRADE
PRACTICES.

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Charles H. Savigny Architect                                                 Date

SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES AS PREPARED BY EDWARD STANLEY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

STRUCTURAL NOTES

CLIMATIC & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA AS PER
THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE  -

TABLE R301.2(1) AND TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE:

GROUND SNOW LOAD
WIND SPEED
TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY
WEATHERING
FROSTLINE DEPTH
TERMITE
WINTER DESIGN TEMP.
ICE BARRIER UNDERLAYMENT
FLOOD HAZARDS
AIR FREEZING INDEX
MEAN ANNUAL TEMP.
CLIMATE ZONE

30 PSF
115 MPH
NO
B
SEVERE
42"
VERY HEAVY
10 DEG. F
YES

36119CO1281F 9/28/07
1500 OR LESS
50
12B

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

LICENSED ELECTRICIAN TO FILE ELECTRICAL PERMIT,
ARRANGE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS AND PROVIDE ALL
CERTIFICATIONS FOR FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE AND TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE BUILDING
CODE.

MINIMUM 90% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LIGHTING FIXTURES TO BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS PER
SECTION 404.1 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE.

PLUMBING NOTES:

LICENSED PLUMBER TO FILE PLUMBING PERMIT, ARRANGE
FOR ALL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS AND PROVIDE ALL
CERTIFICATIONS FOR FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE AND TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE BUILDING
CODE.

ENERGY NOTES

I, CHARLES H. SAVIGNY, HAVE PREPARED THESE DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS AND HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THEY
CONFORM TO THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE - CHAPTER 11.
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL MEET

REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE N1102.1.2 (R402.1.2): INSULATION AND
FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT.

CLIMATE ZONE

FENESTRATION U-FACTOR(b)

SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR (b)

GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC(b)
CEILING R-VALUE
WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE
MASS WALL R-VALUE(i)
FLOOR R-VALUE

BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE(c)

SLAB R-VALUE & DEPTH(d)

CRAWL SPACE WALL R-VALUE(c)

4
0.32
0.55
0.40
R-49

R-20 or R-13 (cavity) + R-5 (cont.)

8/13
19

10/13
10, 2ft

10/13

SITEWORK, SOIL EROSION AND STORMWATER:

SEE PROPOSED SITE PLAN FOR GENERAL LAYOUT OF WORK.
ALL COMPONENTS ON PLAN TO BE INCLUDED IN BID
INCLUDING REMOVALS, EXCAVATION,  ROCK REMOVAL, FILL,
ROUGH GRADING, DRAINAGE AND EROSION CONTROL, ALL
PATIOS, WALKWAYS, MASONRY WALLS & STEPS.

SEE CIVIL ENGINERING DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY "HUDSON
ENGINEERING & CONSULTING P.C.", FOR STORMWATER AND
EROSION CONTROL.

ALL COMPONENTS ON PLAN, REQUIREMENTS AND
CONDITIONS OF PERMIT TO BE INCLUDED IN BID.
ALL LANDSCAPING, TOPSOIL, SEEDING, TREE &

PLANTING/REMOVALS & INSTALLATIONS,  IRRIGATION
SYSTEMS, LANDSCAPE ILLUMINATION & FENCING BY OWNER
UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT WITH OTHERS.

a. R-value are minimums. U-factors and SHGC are maximums. When
insulation is installed in a cavity which is less than the label or design

thickness of the insulation, the installed R-value of the insulation shall not

be less than the R-value specified in the table.

b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column

applies to all glazed fenestration.

c. "10/13" means R-10 continuous insulation on the interior of the exterior of

the home or R-13 cavity insulation at the interior of the basement wall.

d. R-5 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs.

i. The second R-value applies when more than half the insulation is on the

interior of the mass wall.

ZONE: R-2A SECTION: 108.04   BLOCK: 2   LOT:31

REQUIRED    EXISTING    PROPOSED

LOT AREA TOTAL 2 Acres    87,123 sf.     no change

FRONTAGE 150'    166.26'     no change

WIDTH 150'    161.58'     no change

DEPTH 150'    540.32'     no change

RESIDENCE SETBACKS:

FRONT YARD 50'    128.3'      126.1'

REAR YARD 50'  +/-357.0'      339.4'
SIDE YARD - LEFT 30'    56.0'        30.0'
SIDE YARD - RIGHT 30'    35.3'        31.1'

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT 30 ft.    n/a        22'-3"

MAX. BLDG. COVERAGE 8%    n/a 4.8% (4,184 sf.)

MAX. PERM. FLOOR AREA 10,122 sf.    n/a      6,570 sf.

ZONING TABLE FOR 1 HADLEY ROAD - ARMONK, NY

PROVIDE LIGHT & VENTILATION AT BATHROOMS PER SECTION
R303.3 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.
PROVIDE MIN 50 CFM INTERMITTENT VENTILATION OR 20 CFM
CONTINUOUS VENTILATION. BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET
COMPARTMENTS & OTHER SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH AGGREGATE GLAZING AREA IN WINDOWS OF

NOT LESS THAN 3 SQUARE FEET (0.3 M2), ONE-HALF OF WHICH
MUST BE OPENABLE.
EXCEPTION: THE GLAZED AREAS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED
WHERE ARTIFICIAL LIGHT AND A LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEM
ARE PROVIDED. THE MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATES SHALL
BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M1507.
EXHAUST AIR FROM THE SPACE SHALL BE EXHAUSTED
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS.

BATH VENTILATION NOTES:

STAIR NOTES:

A-01 COVER SHEET, GENERAL NOTES &
SPECIFICATIONS, EXISTING SURVEY
A-02 PROPOSED SITE PLAN & LOT
COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
C-1 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
C-2 DETAILS

A-1 BASEMENT / FOUNDATION PLAN
A-2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A-5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-6 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-7 BUILDING SECTIONS
A-8 BUILDING SECTIONS
A-9 BUILDING SECTIONS
A-10 BUILDING SECTIONS

ALL INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BE INSTALLED PER
SECTION R311.7 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAILS 34" MIN. ABOVE
NOSINGS, ENDS TO RETURN @ WALL OR TERMINATE IN NEWEL
POST OR SAFETY TERMINAL.

MAX. RISER 8 1/4", MIN. TREAD 9".
MAX. SPACE BETWEEN VERTICAL BALLUSTERS TO BE LESS
THAN 4".

INSTALLATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS / ALARMS SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION R314.1 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE.
INSTALLATION OF CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION R315.1 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE.

LIFE SAFETY NOTE:

PROVIDE OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR FOR ALL MECHANICAL
SPACES HOUSING FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, PER THE 2020
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, SECTION M1701.1.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION NOTE:

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R602.8 OF THE 2020
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.  FIRE BLOCKING
MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.11.1 OF THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

FIRE BLOCKING NOTE: KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD SYSTEMS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING
IN EXCESS OF 400 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE, SHALL HAVE
MAKEUP AIR AT THE RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE
EXHAUST AIR, PER SECTION M1503.4 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL
CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

KITCHEN RANGE HOOD EXHAUST NOTE:

STRUCTURE PROTECTION NOTE:

STRUCTURE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DECAY AND ROT PER
SECTION R317 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE.  STRUCTURE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM TERMITES PER
SECTION R318 OF THE 2015INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

GLAZING NOTES:

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R308 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING IN FIXED & OPERABLE
PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND BI-FOLD DOORS & IN
INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS ADJACENT TO A
DOOR IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

GAS STOVE NOTE:

GAS STOVES SHALL HAVE A UL LISTING AND SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 10 OF THE 2020
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

PROVIDE 2" MIN. CLEARANCE FROM FACE OF FRAMING TO
MASONRY STRUCTURE. PROVIDE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE
DAMPER OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR PER
N1102.4.2 (R402.4.2) OF  THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE.

MASONRY CHIMNEY NOTE:

FIRE SEPARATION NOTE:

DWELLING-GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R302.5 & TABLE R302.6 OF THE  2015 INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

SITE

GENERAL NOTES

KITCHEN NOTE:

KITCHEN LAYOUT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS SCHEMATIC
ONLY. FINAL APPLIANCE LOCATIONS AND CABINET SIZES AND
CONFIGURATIONS ARE TO BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER.

ELEVATION
LATITUDE
WINTER HEATING
SUMMER COOLING
ALTITUDE CORRECTION FACT.
INTERIOR DESIGN TEMP.
DESIGN TEMP. COOLING
HEATING TEMP. DIFF.
COOLING TEMP. DIFF.
WIND VELOCITY HEATING
WIND VELOCITY COOLING
COINCIDENT WET BULB
DAILY RANGE
WINTER HUMIDITY
SUMMER HUMIDITY

292
41 8' 11"
12
87
NONE
72
75
60
121
-
-
72
M
-
-
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REMOVE XTG.
BLACKTOP DRIVEWAY

NOTE:
STORM WATER & EROSION CONTROL
DRAWINGS (C-1 & C-2) BY HUDSON
ENGINEERING & CONSULTING, P.C.

NEW STONE CURBING

NEW COBBLESTONE
APRON @ XTG. CURB
CUT

REMOVE XTG. FRAME
RESIDENCE, WOOD DECK,
WALLS & WALKS

NEW COVERED
ENTRY PORCH

NEW  ASPHALT DRIVE
w/ STONE CURBING

REMOVE XTG. TREES

NEW BLUESTONE
WALK & STEPS

NEW COVERED
MUDROOM ENTRY

NEW MASONRY
WINDOW WELL

NEW MASONRY RET.
WALL & ACCESS STAIR
TO BASEMENT

NEW BLUESTONE
WALK & STEPS

NEW 1 STY.
COVERED PORCH

NEW MASONRY
WINDOW WELL
REMOVE XTG. 1 STY.
FRAME GARAGE

NEW STONE RET. WALL

LOT COVERAGE PLAN2
A-02

AREAS

FIRST FLOOR =  2,982 sf.

PROPOSED

GARAGE

= 705 sf.

SECOND FLOOR =  1,821 sf.

COVERED

PORCH =  144 sf.

COVERED

PORCH =  267 sf.

FLOOR AREAS3
A-02

FIRST FLOOR      =  2,982 sf.

SECOND FLOOR =  1,821 sf.

GARAGE               =    705 sf.

PORCHES              =    497 sf.

ATTIC =    565 sf.

TOTAL                  =  6,570 sf.

NOTE:

BASEMENT AREA NOT

INCLUDED SINCE MORE

THAN 50% OF BASEMENT

IS BELOW GRADE

COVERED

PORCH =  86 sf.

ATTIC=565
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HUDSON
ENGINEERING
CONSULTING, P.C.
45 Knollwood Road - Suite 201

Elmsford, New York 10523

T: 914-909-0420
F: 914-560-2086
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Cut/Fill Summary

Name

Totals

Cut

290.44 Cu. Yd.

Fill

1,543.16 Cu. Yd.

Net

1252.72 Cu. Yd.<Fill>



HUDSON
ENGINEERING
CONSULTING, P.C.
45 Knollwood Road - Suite 201

Elmsford, New York 10523

T: 914-909-0420
F: 914-560-2086
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GENERAL NOTES
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A-1

BASEMENT PLAN

Unexcavated

STRUCTURAL NOTE:
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Butler

1

A-2

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

STRUCTURAL NOTE:
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN1

A-3

STRUCTURAL NOTE:
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A-5

FRONT ELEVATION

1

2

A-5

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
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REAR ELEVATION

2

A-6

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
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